# 506015024 04/15/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Da		
STEVEN SHENKER			07/12/2018		
DAVID A. ASHMAN			07/18/2018		
CHRIS THOMPSON			07/23/2018		
SHAWN INKS			07/17/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ΑΥΤΟΜΙ	AYTOMIC TECHNOLOGY, LLC			
Street Address:	3960 ME	3960 MEDINA ROAD			
City:	AKRON	AKRON			
State/Country:	оню	OHIO			
Postal Code:	44333				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
opplication Number:	16	5524917			
PCT Number:	U	S2019043931			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		16)592-5009			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(2 e sent to t	16)592-5009 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(2 e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	2) e sent to ta provided; 21	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2) e sent to tr provided; 21 pa	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 16-696-3952	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to tr provided; 21 pa Pa 95	he e-mail address first; if that is unit that is unit that is unsuccessful, it will be so 16-696-3952 atents@tuckerellis.com EATHER M. BARNES C/O-TUCKER 50 MAIN AVENUE	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to tr provided; 21 pa Pa 95	he e-mail address first; if that is unif tha	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to t provided; 21 pa 11 95 SI	he e-mail address first; if that is unit that is unit that is unsuccessful, it will be so 16-696-3952 atents@tuckerellis.com EATHER M. BARNES C/O-TUCKER 50 MAIN AVENUE	ent via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to tr provided; 21 pa 95 SI SI Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 16-696-3952 atents@tuckerellis.com EATHER M. BARNES C/O-TUCKEI 50 MAIN AVENUE UITE 1100	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(2 e sent to tr provided; 21 pa 95 SI SI Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsuccessful, it will be so i6-696-3952 atents@tuckerellis.com EATHER M. BARNES C/O-TUCKER 50 MAIN AVENUE UITE 1100 LEVELAND, OHIO 44113	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to tr provided; 21 pa 95 SI SI Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsuccessful, it will be so atents@tuckerellis.com EATHER M. BARNES C/O-TUCKER 50 MAIN AVENUE UITE 1100 LEVELAND, OHIO 44113	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to tr provided; 21 pa 95 SI SI Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsuccessful, it will be so l6-696-3952 atents@tuckerellis.com EATHER M. BARNES C/O-TUCKER 50 MAIN AVENUE UITE 1100 LEVELAND, OHIO 44113 015580-000093 HEATHER M. BARNES	ent via US Mail.		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Steven Schenker Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=David Ashman Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Chris Thompson Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Shawn Inks Signed Assignment#page1.tif

Docket No.: Application No.: Filed Date: 62/703,954 July 27, 2018

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Steven Shenker of 9 Willesden Rd., Camps Bay Cape Town, South Africa, have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATED PEDAL SENSOR PROFILE FOR SPEED CONTROL and described in provisional patent application no. 62/703,954 filed on July 27, 2018 in The United States of America, heing owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned including any and all patents and other intellectual property rights, such as copyrights and trade secrets; and

WHEREAS, Aytomic Technology, LLC of 3960 Medina Road, Akron, Ohio 44333, USA, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio (Assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, and any other intellectual property rights, including copyrights and trade secrets, all as hereinafter act forth

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the indersigned does hereby soft, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, also the entire right, title and interest in and to the adoresaid application or inventions and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof in be obtained in this or any foreign country open said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions and interest in any other intellectual property rights including any copyrights and trade secrets for said invention; and interest in any other intellectual property rights including authority to issue any and all patents on applications to said Assignee or its successors in the sound authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignce may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective ancluding by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignce to flatther the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;

(2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patients or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his

Frances Peterss

siznature.

aaddadad

Steven Shenker

PATENT REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0348

<u>\_\_\_\_\_, /2\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018</u>

Docket No.:	
Application No.:	
Filed Date:	

015580-000059 62/703,954 July 27, 2018

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David A. Ashman, of 8075 SE 8th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97202, UDS, have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATED PEDAL SENSOR PROFILE FOR SPEED CONTROL and described in provisional patent application no. <u>62/703,954</u> filed on July 27, 2018 in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned including any and all patents and other intellectual property rights, such as copyrights and trade secrets; and

WHEREAS, Aytomic Technology, LLC of 3960 Medina Road, Akron, Ohio 44333, USA, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio (Assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, and any other intellectual property rights, including copyrights and trade secrets, all as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; also the entire right, title and interest in any other intellectual property rights including any copyrights and trade secrets for said invention; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignce may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1)Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;

(2)To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

N Jan G. G. 7-18 David A. Ashman Data

State of <u>OREGON</u>) County of <u>MULTNOMA</u>

On this 18 day of 3001, 2018, before me personally appeared David A. Ashman, personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the forceoing assignment, and acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed.

SS:

NABIL AHMAU		5	2	. 07/18.,2018
Notary Public (Print Name	OFFICIAL STAMP <sup>ature</sup> NABIL AHMAD NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 940435 COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20, 2019			Date
				PATENT

REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0349

Docket No.: Application No.: Filed Date: 015580-000059 62/703,954 July 27, 2018

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chris Thompson, of 3960 Medina Rd., Akron, Ohio 44333, USA, have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATED PEDAL SENSOR PROFILE FOR SPEED CONTROL and described in provisional patent application no. <u>62/703,954</u> filed on July 27, 2018 in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned including any and all patents and other intellectual property rights, such as copyrights and made secreta; and

WHEREAS, Aytumic Technology, LLC of 3960 Medina Road, Akron, Ohio 44333, USA, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio (Assignee) is desirons of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, and any other intellectual property rights, including copyrights and trade secrets, all as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, unlity, design, divisional, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; also the entire right, title and interest in any other intellectual property rights including any copyrights and trade secrets for said invention; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Ausignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment:

(2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has bereanto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

Signation of		, <u>7/2 3</u> 2018
	Chris Thompson 🖌	Date
		and the street of the street of the street of the street of the
	8:	SOCIALE FARCOOCIE STRAIN Notary Postaic - State of Hamile Commission # 06: 199220
County of <u>Pinethas</u> )		🚽 】 – K. S. Sandar, Kapanis Ista (th. 2020 🛔
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>5.24</u> and known to me to be the person(s) who sign	2018, before me personally appeared <u>SI</u> ned the foregoing assignment, and addno	is) <b>), defer providently in the second s</b>
his free act and deed.		
Sara Gradus STRAD		<u></u>
Notary Public (Print Name)	- Compression ()	Date Date
	~	ρατεντ

REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0350

Docket No	
<b>Application</b> No	.:
Filed Date	21

Ż

015580-000059 62/703,954 July 27, 2018

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shawn Inks, of 3960 Medina Rd., Akron, Ohio 44333, USA, have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATED PEDAL SENSOR PROFILE FOR SPEED CONTROL and described in provisional patent application no. 62/703,954 filed on July 27, 2018 in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and coultable herein assigned including any and all patents and other intellectual property rights, such as copyrights and trade secrets; and

WHEREAS, Aytomic Technology, LLC of 3960 Medina Road, Akron, Ohio 44333, USA, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, and any other intellectual property rights, including copyrights and trade secrets, all as bereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional. utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; also the entire right, title and interest in any other intellectual property rights including any copyrights and trade secrets for said invention; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignce may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed (1)advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;

To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of (2)evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

, <u>July / 7 × 2018</u>

Shawn loks

SS:

State of <u>Cive</u> MCounty of Account

. . . . . . . . . . .

A CONTRACTOR

Brahis 17th day of July\_\_\_\_, 2018, before me personally appeared Shawn Inks, personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge the signing of same as hus free act and deed.

Wonth Inks Notary Public (Print Name) 

11.14 Signature <u>, July 17</u> 2018 Date

PATENT REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 04/15/2020**